
06/05/2025 – 8C – 1   

June 5, 2025 
 
TO:  LOCSD Board of Directors 
 
FROM: Laura Durban, Administrative Services Manager 
 
SUBJECT: Agenda Item 8C – 06/05/2025 Board Meeting 
  Approve Warrant Register for May 2025 
 
DESCRIPTION 
 
The attached Warrant Register is presented for review and for the Board for 
their review and approval. The following are some of the larger payments made 
during the month of May: 

 
SUMMARY STAFF RECOMMENDATION 
 
This item will be approved along with the Consent Calendar unless it is pulled by 
a Director for separate consideration. If so, Staff recommends that the Board 
adopt the following motion:  
 
Motion:   I recommend that the Board approve the warrant register for the 
period May 2025. 
 
DISCUSSION 
 
The District’s Accounts Payable invoicing is charged to the following fund codes: 
 
  Fund 100 Administrative  
  Fund 200 Bayridge Estate 
  Fund 301 Fire 
  Fund 400 Vista de Oro 
  Fund 500 Water 
  Fund 600 Wastewater 
  Fund 650 Solid Waste 

Fund 800 Drainage 
  Fund 900 Parks and Recreation  
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Check No 
Check 
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Check 

Amount 
Transaction 
Description Fund 

33158 5/15/2025 MEDSTOP 
URGENT CARE 
CENTER 

4,808.00  Medical Exams - 
New Hire Required 
Testing 

301 

33176 5/28/2025 WALLACE GROUP 13,219.45  Water Master Plan 
Update 

500 



LOS OSOS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
Check/Voucher Register - Warrant Register for Board Packet

From 5/1/2025 Through 5/31/2025
Check No Check Date Vendor Name Check Amount Transaction Description Fund Code

050125AFL 5/1/2025 AFLAC 33.12 04/01-30/25 EE Elected Insurance 100
050125AFL 5/1/2025 AFLAC 283.84 04/01-30/25 EE Elected Insurance 500
1211009 5/1/2025 THE GAS COMPANY 32.12 03/24/25-04/23/25 Gas Service Suite 110 100
1211079 5/1/2025 THE GAS COMPANY 7.44 03/26/25-04/24/25 Gas Service (Water Yard) 500
1211089 5/1/2025 THE GAS COMPANY 8.93 03/25/25-04/23/25 Gas Service - Suite 106 100
1211179 5/1/2025 THE GAS COMPANY 163.81 03/24/25- 04/22/25 Gas Service - Fire 301
137823Wqtm24mzv 5/21/2025 GOLDEN STATE WATER COMPANY 394.17 04/15/25 - 05/14/25 Water Service - Fire 301
13999332318441 5/19/2025 PG&E 348.61 Electric & Lighting 04/17/25-05/15/25 100
13999332318441 5/19/2025 PG&E 453.72 Electric & Lighting 04/17/25-05/15/25 200
13999332318441 5/19/2025 PG&E 10.88 Electric & Lighting 04/17/25-05/15/25 301
13999332318441 5/19/2025 PG&E 179.18 Electric & Lighting 04/17/25-05/15/25 400
13999332318441 5/19/2025 PG&E 11,091.31 Electric & Lighting 04/17/25-05/15/25 500
13999332318441 5/19/2025 PG&E 228.22 Electric & Lighting 04/17/25-05/15/25 800
1455-6493 5/22/2025 ADVANTAGE ANSWERING PLUS 142.36 Answering Service - May Calls - April Overages 500
1480009 5/28/2025 THE GAS COMPANY 20.61 04/23/25-05/22/25 Gas Service - Suite 110 100
1480179 5/28/2025 THE GAS COMPANY 111.19 04/22/25-05/21/25 Gas Service Fire Dept 301
1634582994 5/8/2025 RICHARDS, WATSON, GERSHON 1,148.00 General Legal Services through March 31, 2025 100
1634582994 5/8/2025 RICHARDS, WATSON, GERSHON 1,568.00 General Legal Services through March 31, 2025 500
1634582994 5/8/2025 RICHARDS, WATSON, GERSHON 3,192.00 General Legal Services through March 31, 2025 900
17837359 5/1/2025 WELLS FARGO VENDOR FIN SERV 300.30 05/05/25-06/04/25 Copier Lease Service 100
17837359 5/1/2025 WELLS FARGO VENDOR FIN SERV 127.64 05/05/25-06/04/25 Copier Lease Service 301
18037048 5/28/2025 WELLS FARGO VENDOR FIN SERV 300.30 06/05/25-07/04/25 Copier Lease Service 100
18037048 5/28/2025 WELLS FARGO VENDOR FIN SERV 127.64 06/05/25-07/04/25 Copier Lease Service 301
3206078181 5/5/2025 OFFICE DEPOT INC 96.12 Office suplies in April 2025 100
3206078181 5/5/2025 OFFICE DEPOT INC 64.88 Office suplies in April 2025 301
3206078214 5/5/2025 OFFICE DEPOT INC 599.00 April 2025 General Office Supplies - Fire 301
33136 5/2/2025 BOONE GRAPHICS 132.20 04/28/25 Utility Billing Services (Rts 206-213) & Postage 301
33136 5/2/2025 BOONE GRAPHICS 2,104.07 04/21/25 Prop 218 notices Current & Postage 500
33136 5/2/2025 BOONE GRAPHICS 754.37 04/21/25 Prop 218 notices Owners & Postage 500
33136 5/2/2025 BOONE GRAPHICS 1,793.41 04/28/25 Utility Billing Services (Rts 206-213) & Postage 500
33137 5/2/2025 COAST PEST CONTROL 170.00 2/22/25 & 4/26/25 Bi-monthly Pest Control Service 301
33138 5/2/2025 FRANCHISE TAX BOARD 17.50 PP 04/14/25-04/27/25 - Garnishment 100
33138 5/2/2025 FRANCHISE TAX BOARD 17.50 PP 04/14/25-04/27/25 - Garnishment 500
33139 5/2/2025 SLO COUNTY EMPLOYEES ASSOC 12.15 PP 04/14/25-04/27/25 SLOCEA Dues 100
33139 5/2/2025 SLO COUNTY EMPLOYEES ASSOC 210.60 PP 04/14/25-04/27/25 SLOCEA Dues 500
33140 5/2/2025 COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO - EH 990.10 02/19/25 Acct#AR0009718 Cross Connection Services 500
33141 5/2/2025 SAN LUIS POWERHOUSE 679.20 GENERATOR REPAIR - booster pump station 500
33142 5/2/2025 USA BLUE BOOK 413.41 Cust # 922782 Hach free chlorine dispenser refills & tests 500
33143 5/7/2025 AGP VIDEO, INC 400.00 Apr & May 2025 Board Meetings - SLOSPAN/Indexing 100
33144 5/7/2025 BAY AUTO & TIRE 128.09 Service, Oil & Filters - 2020 Silverado 500
33145 5/7/2025 Eurofins Eaton Analytical, LLC 245.00 Project No. 38003272 Labs for PFAS 500
33146 5/7/2025 KOMPOGAS SLO LLC 262.65 Cust#245000055 Compost Delivery to Los Osos 650
33147 5/7/2025 OASIS EQUIPMENT RENTAL 189.53 Acct 1340 Concrete bags(8); 4x4 & 2x4 Pressure Treated 8thST 500
33148 5/7/2025 SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY 1,571.13 Acct4042 Reg Fees Permit Numbers 2205-2,1619-3,1533-2,1608-2 500

Date: 5/29/2025 8:08:10 AM

33148 5/7/2025 SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY 523.71 Acct4042 Reg Fees Permit Numbers 2205-2,1619-3,1533-2,1608-2 800



LOS OSOS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
Check/Voucher Register - Warrant Register for Board Packet

From 5/1/2025 Through 5/31/2025
Check No Check Date Vendor Name Check Amount Transaction Description Fund Code

33149 5/7/2025 SLO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF 
PUBLIC WORKS

5,130.00 405R979032 - Water Quality Testing 500

33150 5/7/2025 SLO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF 
PUBLIC WORKS

3,746.00 405R979032 - Water Quality Testing 500

33151 5/7/2025 LOS OSOS CHEVRON 836.48 04/01-30/25 Acct #70 Gas & Diesel - Fleet Vehicles 500
33151 5/7/2025 LOS OSOS CHEVRON 209.12 04/01-30/25 Acct #70 Gas & Diesel - Fleet Vehicles 800
33152 5/15/2025 FRANCHISE TAX BOARD 17.50 PP 04/28/25-05/11/25 - Garnishment 100
33152 5/15/2025 FRANCHISE TAX BOARD 17.50 PP 04/28/25-05/11/25 - Garnishment 500
33153 5/15/2025 INTEGRITY SYSTEMS 105.00 6/1 - 08/31//25 Monitoring Systems Security 100
33153 5/15/2025 INTEGRITY SYSTEMS 210.00 6/1 - 08/31//25 Monitoring Systems Security 301
33153 5/15/2025 INTEGRITY SYSTEMS 735.00 6/1 - 08/31//25 Monitoring Systems Security 500
33154 5/15/2025 ITRON, INC. 612.38 Cust # 2629 Contract#SC00001696 Qtrly Maint Software 500
33155 5/15/2025 LIFE ASSIST INC 986.01 Acct#93402CDF Paramedic Supplies 301
33156 5/15/2025 L N CURTIS 1,000.00 Cust# C33451 - Hurst Service Hydraulic SO983430 301
33157 5/15/2025 McClatchy Company LLC 333.19 Acct#27747 - Public Notice RFP 10th Street 500
33158 5/15/2025 MEDSTOP URGENT CARE CENTER 4,808.00 Medical Exams - New Hire Required Testing 301
33159 5/15/2025 MISSION LINEN SUPPLY 87.50 Cust#213729 Janitorial Supplies - Towel Rolls/Rags 500
33160 5/15/2025 SLO COUNTY EMPLOYEES ASSOC 12.15 PP 04/28/25-05/11/25 SLOCEA Dues 100
33160 5/15/2025 SLO COUNTY EMPLOYEES ASSOC 210.60 PP 04/28/25-05/11/25 SLOCEA Dues 500
33161 5/15/2025 County of San Luis ACTTC 10,000.00 Debt Service Payment For Solid Waste Franchise 2022 650
33162 5/15/2025 VERIZON WIRELESS 68.26 Acct 472454582-00001 Cell Phone Service - Fire 301
33163 5/22/2025 AT&T 214.80 BAN9391056500 Telephone & Telemetry 04/17/25-05/16/25 100
33163 5/22/2025 AT&T 31.76 BAN9391056138 Telephone & Telemetry 04/17/25-05/16/25 500
33163 5/22/2025 AT&T 31.76 BAN9391056151 Telephone & Telemetry 04/17/25-05/16/25 500
33163 5/22/2025 AT&T 31.76 BAN9391056160 Telephone & Telemetry 04/17/25-05/16/25 500
33163 5/22/2025 AT&T 411.39 BAN9391056166 Telephone & Telemetry 04/17/25-05/16/25 500
33163 5/22/2025 AT&T 31.76 BAN9391056188 Telephone & Telemetry 04/17/25-05/16/25 500
33163 5/22/2025 AT&T 31.76 BAN9391056191 Telephone & Telemetry 04/17/25-05/16/25 500
33163 5/22/2025 AT&T 31.76 BAN9391056275 Telephone & Telemetry 04/17/25-05/16/25 500
33163 5/22/2025 AT&T 188.89 BAN9391059905 Telephone & Telemetry 04/20/25-05/19/25 500
33163 5/22/2025 AT&T 65.68 BAN9391059906 Telephone & Telemetry 04/20/25-05/19/25 500
33163 5/22/2025 AT&T 31.76 BAN9391056182 Telephone & Telemetry 04/17/25-05/16/25 800
33164 5/22/2025 AT&T 194.55 04/17/25-05/16/25 Cust#9391056297 Telephone Service - Fire 301
33165 5/22/2025 BAY AUTO & TIRE 572.63 Replace 2 Front Tires Repair Inner Rear Tire on 2015 F-350 500
33166 5/22/2025 GEORGE C. CONTENTO 3,400.00 06/01-30/25 Office Rent (Suites 106 & 110) 100
33167 5/22/2025 USA BLUE BOOK 665.87 Cust#922782 SS Band-it buckles and banding 500
33168 5/28/2025 ALPHA ELECTRICAL SERVICE 594.62 Service Call - Troubleshoot Palisades Well 500
33169 5/28/2025 AUTOZONE 114.24 Customer #638878 Intercooler Outlet Hose 500
33170 5/28/2025 Bowen Engineering and Environmental 2,100.00 AC Pipe removal from Ferrell yard 500
33171 5/28/2025 FRANCHISE TAX BOARD 17.50 PP 05/12/25-05/25/25 - Garnishment 100
33171 5/28/2025 FRANCHISE TAX BOARD 17.50 PP 05/12/25-05/25/25 - Garnishment 500
33172 5/28/2025 SLO COUNTY EMPLOYEES ASSOC 12.15 PP 05/12/25-05/25/25 SLOCEA Dues 100
33172 5/28/2025 SLO COUNTY EMPLOYEES ASSOC 210.60 PP 05/12/25-05/25/25 SLOCEA Dues 500
33173 5/28/2025 USA BLUE BOOK 80.39 Cust# 922782 Stenner Feed Rate Housing with Roller Bearing 500

Date: 5/29/2025 8:08:10 AM



LOS OSOS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
Check/Voucher Register - Warrant Register for Board Packet

From 5/1/2025 Through 5/31/2025
Check No Check Date Vendor Name Check Amount Transaction Description Fund Code

33174 5/28/2025 WALLACE GROUP 880.00 Engineering Services - SCADA, Prog C, 10th Tank, Tax Rolls 301
33174 5/28/2025 WALLACE GROUP 1,338.75 Engineering Services - SCADA, Prog C, 10th Tank, Tax Rolls 500
33175 5/28/2025 WALLACE GROUP 3,691.00 Project 0384-0125-00 - Sunnyside School Park Conceptual Plan 900
33176 5/28/2025 WALLACE GROUP 13,219.45 Water Master Plan Update 500
465485fb9e 5/2/2025 Coverall North America, Inc. 271.00 5/01-31/25 Janitorial Services (Suites 106 & 110) 100
69f4f689f2 5/29/2025 Optimized Investment Partners 11.23 April 2025 - Investment Advisor Services 100
69f4f689f2 5/29/2025 Optimized Investment Partners 600.01 April 2025 - Investment Advisor Services 301
69f4f689f2 5/29/2025 Optimized Investment Partners 465.03 April 2025 - Investment Advisor Services 500
69f4f689f2 5/29/2025 Optimized Investment Partners 35.71 April 2025 - Investment Advisor Services 650
69f4f689f2 5/29/2025 Optimized Investment Partners 24.91 April 2025 - Investment Advisor Services 800
69f4f689f2 5/29/2025 Optimized Investment Partners 31.17 April 2025 - Investment Advisor Services 900
7431/7520/7528/7536 5/9/2025 CA PUBLIC EMPL RET SYSTEM 290.50 05/01-31/25 CalPERS Unfunded Accrued Liability 100
7431/7520/7528/7536 5/9/2025 CA PUBLIC EMPL RET SYSTEM 5,027.83 05/01-31/25 CalPERS Unfunded Accrued Liability 301
7431/7520/7528/7536 5/9/2025 CA PUBLIC EMPL RET SYSTEM 8,047.92 05/01-31/25 CalPERS Unfunded Accrued Liability 500
76b427d94e 5/22/2025 TECHXPRESS INC 1,806.50 6/01-30/25 IT Support & Service 100
885482ea1b 5/8/2025 SPECIAL DISTRICT RISK 

MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY
8.30 06/01/25-05/30/25 Employee Assistance Plan 100

885482ea1b 5/8/2025 SPECIAL DISTRICT RISK 
MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY

24.90 06/01/25-05/30/25 Employee Assistance Plan 500

91000011388035 5/23/2025 THE LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE 
INSURANCE COMPANY

241.96 06/01-30/25 Insurance (Life/ADD/WI/LTD) 100

91000011388035 5/23/2025 THE LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE 
INSURANCE COMPANY

708.47 06/01-30/25 Insurance (Life/ADD/WI/LTD) 500

ACH-278135953 5/13/2025 HUMANA INSURANCE COMPANY 320.00 06/01-30/25 ADD & Life Insurance Reserve Fire Fighters 301
B2512286972215 5/6/2025 ALLIED ADMINISTRATORS - DELTA 

DENTAL
113.20 06/01-30/25 Dental Plan 100

B2512286972215 5/6/2025 ALLIED ADMINISTRATORS - DELTA 
DENTAL

623.98 06/01-30/25 Dental Plan 500

C6A9DEEDBB 5/7/2025 Cardmember Services 14.48 CC/Durban - Amazon - Replenish First Aid Supplies 100
C6A9DEEDBB 5/7/2025 Cardmember Services 158.03 CC/Durban - Coastal Copy - Copies and Overages 100
C6A9DEEDBB 5/7/2025 Cardmember Services 120.00 CC/Durban - CSDA - Luncheon for Board Members 100
C6A9DEEDBB 5/7/2025 Cardmember Services 45.34 CC/Durban - Godaddy - Domain Name Renewal 100
C6A9DEEDBB 5/7/2025 Cardmember Services 21.44 CC/Durban - Primo Brands - Water bottle Service 100
C6A9DEEDBB 5/7/2025 Cardmember Services 200.00 CC/Durban - Spectrum - Internet Service Admin/Server 100
C6A9DEEDBB 5/7/2025 Cardmember Services 4.14 CC/Durban - USPS - Postage for Quarterly IRS Mailing 100
C6A9DEEDBB 5/7/2025 Cardmember Services 63.99 CC/Durban - Zoom - BOD & Committee Meetings 100
C6A9DEEDBB 5/7/2025 Cardmember Services 35.00 CC/Durban - Coastal Copy - Copies and Overages 301
C6A9DEEDBB 5/7/2025 Cardmember Services 171.50 CC/Durban - Kitzman Culligan - Softwater and RO Service 301
C6A9DEEDBB 5/7/2025 Cardmember Services 246.84 CC/Durban - Spectrum - Internet & TV - Fire 301
C6A9DEEDBB 5/7/2025 Cardmember Services 272.50 CC/Durban - Tribune - Legal Posting Title 4 301
C6A9DEEDBB 5/7/2025 Cardmember Services 224.66 CC/Durban - WCI Mission Country Disposal - Fire 301
C6A9DEEDBB 5/7/2025 Cardmember Services 340.00 CC/Durban - Zoll - Annual Preventative Maintenance AED 301
C6A9DEEDBB 5/7/2025 Cardmember Services 205.91 CC/Durban - Amazon - Replenish First Aid Supplies 500
C6A9DEEDBB 5/7/2025 Cardmember Services 199.98 CC/Durban - Godaddy - SSL Renewal for Billing 500
C6A9DEEDBB 5/7/2025 Cardmember Services 121.24 CC/Durban - Spectrum (Internet Water Yd) 500

Date: 5/29/2025 8:08:10 AM



LOS OSOS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
Check/Voucher Register - Warrant Register for Board Packet

From 5/1/2025 Through 5/31/2025
Check No Check Date Vendor Name Check Amount Transaction Description Fund Code

C6A9DEEDBB 5/7/2025 Cardmember Services 25.00 CC/Durban - Spectrum - Internet Service Admin/Server 500
C6A9DEEDBB 5/7/2025 Cardmember Services 118.67 CC/Durban - Spectrum Mobile - Cell Phone Service Water Yard 500
C6A9DEEDBB 5/7/2025 Cardmember Services 140.08 CC/Durban - WCI Mission Country Disposal - Roll Off Ferrell 500
C6A9DEEDBB 5/7/2025 Cardmember Services 266.62 CC/Durban - WCI Mission Country Disposal - Water 500
C6A9DEEDBB 5/7/2025 Cardmember Services 30.00 CC/Pall - ACR Publications Inc - D3 Mathe Study Materials 500
C6A9DEEDBB 5/7/2025 Cardmember Services 579.94 CC/Pall - John M Elssworth Co - Hose for Vac Truck 500
C6A9DEEDBB 5/7/2025 Cardmember Services 698.50 CC/Pall - Traffic Safety Store - Traffic Sign for Roadwork 500
C6A9DEEDBB 5/7/2025 Cardmember Services 79.10 CC/Durban - Spectrum Mobile - Cell Phone Service Water Yard 800
e1c4e5fa0e 5/2/2025 MISS CINTHEA T COLEMAN 158.95 Refund due to Billing Software Error 500
f2c4256b03 5/29/2025 RICHARDS, WATSON, GERSHON 1,232.00 General Legal Services through April 30, 2025 100
f2c4256b03 5/29/2025 RICHARDS, WATSON, GERSHON 280.00 General Legal Services through April 30, 2025 301
f2c4256b03 5/29/2025 RICHARDS, WATSON, GERSHON 476.00 General Legal Services through April 30, 2025 500
f2c4256b03 5/29/2025 RICHARDS, WATSON, GERSHON 3,920.00 General Legal Services through April 30, 2025 900
IROA24030 5/1/2025 MINER'S ACE HARDWARE 438.00 04/01-30/25 Supplies/Maint/Equip/Tools/Parts 500
IROA24057 5/2/2025 MINER'S ACE HARDWARE 196.78 April 2025 Supplies/Equip/Tools/Parts/Maint 301
PD050225 CA 5/6/2025 CALIFORNIA STATE DISBURSEMENT 

UNIT (SDU)
333.23 Child Support For Payperiod 04/14/25-04/27/25 500

PD050225_457 5/6/2025 CALPERS 457 300.00 03.14.25-04.27.25 SIP457 Contributions 100
PD050225_457 5/6/2025 CALPERS 457 2,176.21 03.14.25-04.27.25 SIP457 Contributions 500
PD050225_EDD 5/6/2025 CA EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT 

DEPT
677.75 State Payroll Taxes - 04/14/25-04/27/25 100

PD050225_EDD 5/6/2025 CA EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT 
DEPT

294.07 State Payroll Taxes - 04/14/25-04/27/25 301

PD050225_EDD 5/6/2025 CA EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT 
DEPT

1,389.70 State Payroll Taxes - 04/14/25-04/27/25 500

PD050225_IRS 5/6/2025 DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY 2,522.80 Federal Payroll Taxes 04/14/25-04/27/25 100
PD050225_IRS 5/6/2025 DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY 1,149.53 Federal Payroll Taxes 04/14/25-04/27/25 301
PD050225_IRS 5/6/2025 DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY 3,767.02 Federal Payroll Taxes 04/14/25-04/27/25 500
PD050225_PERSRet 5/6/2025 CA PUBLIC EMPL RET SYSTEM 2,157.86 Retirement Earned 04.14.25-04.27.25 100
PD050225_PERSRet 5/6/2025 CA PUBLIC EMPL RET SYSTEM 5,085.28 Retirement Earned 04.14.25-04.27.25 500
PD051625 CA 5/15/2025 CALIFORNIA STATE DISBURSEMENT 

UNIT (SDU)
333.23 Child Support For Payperiod 04/24/25-05/11/25 500

PD051625_457 5/15/2025 CALPERS 457 300.00 04.28.25-05.11.25 SIP457 Contributions 100
PD051625_457 5/15/2025 CALPERS 457 2,176.21 04.28.25-05.11.25 SIP457 Contributions 500
PD051625_EDD 5/15/2025 CA EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT 

DEPT
660.85 State Payroll Taxes - 04/28/25-05/11/25 100

PD051625_EDD 5/15/2025 CA EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT 
DEPT

461.86 State Payroll Taxes - 04/28/25-05/11/25 301

PD051625_EDD 5/15/2025 CA EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT 
DEPT

1,370.91 State Payroll Taxes - 04/28/25-05/11/25 500

PD051625_IRS 5/15/2025 DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY 2,460.34 Federal Payroll Taxes 04/28/25-05/11/25 100
PD051625_IRS 5/15/2025 DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY 1,509.80 Federal Payroll Taxes 04/28/25-05/11/25 301
PD051625_IRS 5/15/2025 DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY 3,618.78 Federal Payroll Taxes 04/28/25-05/11/25 500
PD051625_PERSRet 5/15/2025 CA PUBLIC EMPL RET SYSTEM 2,157.86 Retirement Earned 04.28.25-05.11.25 100
PD051625_PERSRet 5/15/2025 CA PUBLIC EMPL RET SYSTEM 5,085.28 Retirement Earned 04.28.25-05.11.25 500
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PD053025 CA 5/29/2025 CALIFORNIA STATE DISBURSEMENT 
UNIT (SDU)

333.23 Child Support For Payperiod 05/12/25-05/25/25 500

PD053025_457 5/29/2025 CALPERS 457 300.00 05.12.25-05.25.25 SIP457 Contributions 100
PD053025_457 5/29/2025 CALPERS 457 2,176.21 05.12.25-05.25.25 SIP457 Contributions 500
PD053025_EDD 5/29/2025 CA EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT 

DEPT
968.98 State Payroll Taxes 05/12/25-05/25/25 100

PD053025_EDD 5/29/2025 CA EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT 
DEPT

722.04 State Payroll Taxes 05/12/25-05/25/25 301

PD053025_EDD 5/29/2025 CA EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT 
DEPT

1,378.40 State Payroll Taxes 05/12/25-05/25/25 500

PD053025_IRS 5/29/2025 DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY 2,281.80 Federal Payroll Taxes 05/12/25-05/25/25 100
PD053025_IRS 5/29/2025 DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY 2,608.04 Federal Payroll Taxes 05/12/25-05/25/25 301
PD053025_IRS 5/29/2025 DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY 3,605.52 Federal Payroll Taxes 05/12/25-05/25/25 500
PD053025_PERSRet 5/29/2025 CA PUBLIC EMPL RET SYSTEM 2,157.86 Retirement Earned 05.12.25-05.25.25 100
PD053025_PERSRet 5/29/2025 CA PUBLIC EMPL RET SYSTEM 5,085.28 Retirement Earned 05.12.25-05.25.25 500
VSP052125 5/21/2025 VISION SERVICE PLAN 37.87 06/01-30/25 Vision Plan 100
VSP052125 5/21/2025 VISION SERVICE PLAN 151.95 06/01-30/25 Vision Plan 500

Report Total 180,518.09

Date: 5/29/2025 8:08:10 AM
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